
0011 Basic programmes and 

qualifications

0021 Literacy and numeracy

0031 Personal skills and 

development

0111 Education science Sciences of Education Lisete Mónico ri-fpce@fpce.uc.pt

0112 Training for pre-school 

teachers

0113 Teacher training without 

subject specialization

0114 Teacher training with subject 

specialization

Design and Multimedia Jorge Sá Silva and João Paulo Vilela info-mobilidade@dei.uc.pt

Journalism Sílvio Santos silvio.santos@fl.uc.pt

0212 Fashion, interior and industrial 

design

0213 Fine arts

0214 Handicrafts

0215 Music and performing arts Art Studies Sérgio Dias Branco sdiasbranco@fl.uc.pt

0221Religion and theology

History - Art Joana Antunes  joana.filipa.antunes@gmail.com

History Margarida Neto mneto@fl.uc.pt

History - Archaeology Domingos de Jesus da Cruz domingos.cruz@fl.uc.pt

0223 Philosophy and ethics Philosophy António Manuel Martins amartins@fl.uc.pt

Languages (French) João Domingues jcosta@fl.uc.pt

Languages (Italian) Rita Maria da Silva Marnoto rmarnoto@fl.uc.pt

Languages (German) Rogério Madeira rogerpcm@fl.uc.pt

Languages (English) Stephen Wilson op136315@mail.telepac.pt

Languages (Spanish) António Apolinário Lourenço ant.apolinario@clix.pt

Languages (Dutch) Antoinet Brink abrink@ci.uc.pt

Languages (Classical Studies) Maria de Fátima Sousa e Silva fanp@fl.uc.pt

Languages (Portuguese) Ana Paula Loureiro aploureiro1@gmail.com

0311 Economics Economics Carmen Mendes  intfeuc@fe.uc.pt

European Studies Dina Sebastião dinasebastiao@gmail.com

International Relations Carmen Mendes intfeuc@fe.uc.pt

0313 Psychology Psychology Mónica Lúcio ri-fpce@fpce.uc.pt

Sociology Carmen Mendes intfeuc@fe.uc.pt

Anthropology Fernando Florêncio fjpf@ci.uc.pt

0321 Journalism and reporting Journalism Silvio Santos silvio.santos@fl.uc.pt

0322 Library, information and 

archivals studies

Sciences of Information, 

archival studies and 

Biblioteconomics 

Maria Beatriz Marques  beatrizmarques35@gmail.com

0411 Accounting and taxation

0412 Finance, banking and insurance

Business Administration Carmen Mendes intfeuc@fe.uc.pt

Public Administration Matilde Lavouras mlav@fd.uc.pt

0414 Marketing and advertising

0415 Secretarial and office work

0416 Whosesale and retail sales

0417 Work skills

0421 Law Law Matilde Lavouras mlav@fd.uc.pt

0511 Biology Biology António Carriço Portugal aportuga@bot.uc.pt

0413 Management and 

administration

0211 Audio-visual techniques and 

media production

ISCED Code

0312 Political sciences and civics

0314 Sociology and cultural studies

Area of Studies at UC Coordinator at UC E-Mail

0231 Language aquisition / 0232 

Literature and linguistics

0222 History and archeology
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0512 Biochemistry Biochemistry Jorge Guiomar aguiomar@bioq.uc.pt

0521 Environmental sciences Environmental Engineering João Vieira mobility.coord@dec.uc.pt

0522 Natural environments and 

wildlife

0531 Chemistry Chemistry Mário Túlio Rosado mtulio@qui.uc.pt

Geology Luís Duarte lduarte@dct.uc.pt

Geography Isabel Maria Rodrigues Paiva isabelrp@ci.uc.pt

0533 Physics Physics Maria Isabel Ferreira Lopes isabel@lipc.fis.uc.pt

0541 Mathematics Mathematics Maria de Fátima da Silva Leite fleite@mat.uc.pt

0542 Statistics

0611 Computer use Computer Science Jorge Sá Silva e João Paulo Vilela info-mobilidade@dei.uc.pt

0612 Database and network design 

and administration

0613 Software and applications 

development and analysis
Computer Science Jorge Sá Silva e João Paulo Vilela info-mobilidade@dei.uc.pt

0711 Chemical engineering and 

processes
Chemical Engineering Abel Ferreira abel@eq.uc.pt

0712 Environmental protection 

technology
Environmental Engineering João Vieira mobility.coord@dec.uc.pt

0713 Electricity and energy Electrotechnical Engineering António Paulo Dias Coimbra acoimbra@deec.uc.pt

0714 Electronics and automation Electrotechnical Engineering António Paulo Dias Coimbra acoimbra@deec.uc.pt

0715 Mechanics and metal trades Mechanical Engineering Fernando Antunes fernando.ventura@dem.uc.pt

0416 Motor vehicles, ships and 

aircraft

0721 Food processing

0722 Materials (glass, paper, plastic 

and wood)
Materials Engineering Fernando Antunes fernando.ventura@dem.uc.pt

0723 Textiles (clothes, footwear and 

leather)

0724 Mining  and extraction

0731 Architecture and town 

planning
Architecture Susana Lobo susanamexialobo@gmail.com

0732 Building and civil engineering Civil Engineering João Vieira mobility.coord@dec.uc.pt

0811 Crops nad livestock production

0812 Horticulture

0821 Forestry

0831 Fisheries

0841 Veterinary

0911 Dental studies Dentistry Ana Teresa Corte Real a.corte.real4@gmail.com

0912 Medicine Medicine
Marília de Assunção Rodrigues 

Dourado
mdourado@fmed.uc.pt

0913 Nursing and midwifery

0914 Medical diagnostic and 

treatment technology
Biomedical Engineering Maria Isabel Ferreira Lopes isabel@lipc.fis.uc.pt

0915 Therapy and rehabilitation

916 Pharmacy Pharmacy António Ribeiro aribeiro@ff.uc.pt

0917 Traditional and 

complementary medicine and 

therapy

0921 Care of the elderly and of 

disabled adults

0922 Child care and youth services

0923 Social work and counseling Social Services Mónica Lúcio ri-fpce@fpce.uc.pt

1011 Domestic services

1012 Hair and beauty services

1014 Sports
Sport Sciences and Physical 

Education
José Pedro Ferreira gext@fcdef.uc.pt

0532 Earth Sciences
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1015 Travel, tourism and leisure Tourism Rui Ferreira de Figueiredo  ruiff@ci.uc.pt

1021 Community sanitation

1022 Occupational health and safety

1031 Military and defence

1032 Protection of personsand 

property

Transport services
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